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1 = ground/shield
2 = DMX (-)
3 =DMX (+)

Input (XX) Output (# X

1 = ground/shield
2 = DMX (-)

3 = DMX (+)
4=N/C
5=N/C

Input (*X) Output (#Z)
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2FEEEIFECORIC,
110QDIEHZERELET,
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1478 2 4TH 3478 4 4TH

) nCH 001 n+1 n*2+1 n*3+1
HSIC / SSP 8ch 001 009 017 025
TOUR 12ch 001 013 025 037
TR16 17 ch 001 015 035 052
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B MENU Fv—F

MENU < AV —ENTER

MENU < AV —ENTER
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MENU

O)

ENTER

— ENTER

T UP

| DOWN

PASS WORD

RED 000-255 BASE
GREEN 000-255 Z00M POS1
STAT BLUE 000-255 POS2
WHITE 000-255 ZMOD POS1 P 000-255
STROBE 000-25 SET — POS2 P 000-255
ADDR 001-512 FREX DKEY ON
RUN DMX OFF
SLAVE ON
HSIC DTIM 10S
PERS SSP 30S
TOUR 2min
TR16 INFO VERSION
AT.1 000-255 WT.01
AT.2 000-255 WT.02
AUTO 000-255 WT.03
AT.10 000-255 WT.04
PR1 WT.05
PR2 WT.06
RED 000-255 ccT WT.07
GREEN 000-255 WT.08
BLUE 000-255 WT.09
PR1-2 WHITE 000-255 WT.10
EDIT —SC01-10 Z00M 000-255 WT.11
STROBE 000-25 WT.12
TIME 000-255 WT.13
FADE 000-255 WT.14
UPLOAD — ****|SEND CcoL1
REST — ****  |REST PRESET COLOR |COL 2
DIMM DIM4
OFF COL 24
DMX ERROR SAVE PASS****= AVAV ENTER
SET — BLACK
i 1,200 Hz
2,400 Hz
PWM 4,000 Hz
6,000 Hz
25,000 Hz
0% HiaE

AA VA 21— =T
FRYIAZI-—DERBTENTERT

AZ1—ICRREINTWB T 7023 0®
BlEZRELET

AZa—URMEEICBBLET,
e, REHEZ LIFBTENTEET,

AZa—URMETICBEBLET,
Tfe. REHEZTIFBTENTELT

T4 1| ENTER




SUPER SOLAR 2 ze/ETZ mk4 ccs3

Il OMX Fv IV Fr—F

HSIC
8CH

DMX {i&

000-255

000-255

000-255

AW N | =

000-255

ccT

000-009

J7>0>avizl

010-024

1,800 K

025-039

2,200K

040-054

2,700K

055-069

3,000K

070-084

3,200K

085-099

4,000K

100-114

4,500K

115-129

5,000K

130-144

5,600 K

145-159

6,000 K

160-174

6,500 K

175-189

7,000 K

190-204

8,000 K

205-254

10,000 K

255

10,000 K

A hOR

000-009

Jr7>voraviEl

010-099

AMORE<BR

100-109

7723 vl

110-179

Y- b0OR

180-189

77>y avilL

190-255

SURLAROR

000-255

=Ly

Jvba—jb/38WE—ILF

000-010

27023l

011-100

=7

101-110

7 4 X— OFF

111-120

74 X— DIM4

121-150

JH—7

151-160

1,200 Hz

161-170

2,400 Hz

171-180

4,000 Hz

181-190

6,000 Hz

191-200

25,000 Hz

201-210

IXCIEY I

211-220

A—LJtv k

221-255

=7
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Bl oMX FrozILFv—t

SSP | TOUR | TR16 | DMX fi& sk SSP | TOUR | TR16 | DMX fi& HeE
8ch | 12ch | 17ch 8ch | 12ch | 17ch
1 1 1 ]000-255 |RAZ—FT4<— AUTO
- - 2 | 000-255 |RRAB—FTAX—=T 74~ 000-040 |7 7> avizl
2 2 3 | 000-255 |RED 041-050 |AUTO 1
- - 4 [000-255 |RED 7 71 > 051-060 |AUTO 2
3 3 5 | 000-255 |GREEN 061-070 |AUTO 3
- - 6 | 000-255 |GREEN 7 7 A > 071-080 |AUTO 4
4 4 7 | 000-255 [BLUE 081-090 |AUTO 5
- - 8 | 000-255 |BLUE 7 71 > - 9 14 1091-100 |AUTO 6
5 5 9 | 000-255 |WHITE 101-110 [AUTO 7
- - 10 | 000-255 |WHITE 7 7« > 111-120 [AUTO 8
Tty bHS— 121-130 [AUTO 9
- 6 11 1000010 |77 > avil 131-140 |AUTO 10
011-255 |#15— / ANNEX1 B8 141-150 |PROGRAM 1
cCcT 151-160 [PROGRAM 2
000-009 |7 7> o avhilL 161-255 |7 7> avizl
010-024 |1,800 K - 10 15 | 000-255 [AUTO R E— RFA%
025-039 2,200 K 7 11 16 | 000-255 | X—Ls
040-054 |2,700 K aYbba—Jb/3#KR—IVK
055-069 3,000 K 000-010 |7 7> avizl
070-084 3,200 K 011-100 |UH#—=7
085-099 4,000 K 101-110 |7+ <— OFF
- 7 12 | 100-114 [4,500 K 111-120 |7+ <— DIM4
115-129 {5,000 K 121-150 |UH'—=7
130-144 [5,600 K 8 12 17 | 151-160 |1,200 Hz
145-159 [6,000 K 161-170 [2,400 Hz
160-174 |6,500 K 171-180 [4,000 Hz
175-189 [7,000 K 181-190 [6,000 Hz
190-204 (8,000 K 191-200 (25,000 Hz
205-254 |10,000 K 201-210 [IRTU LY b
255 10,000 K 211-220 |[R—=LJ+tw
A bOR 221-255 [UH'—7
000-009 |7 7o avhil
010-099 (R FAORE< B
6 8 13 |100-109 [Z 7> aviL
110-179 [ A —Z bOR
180-189 |7 7o avizl
190-255 |5 VA LA OR
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Il ANNEX 1/ 7U+€ybhS5—Fv—b

TUty bhS5— 1§ AS5—%—L | x Y

- 000-015 JrvovaviL

H5—1 016-020 R40 SARH—EY 0.499 0.321

$H5—2 021-025 124 ZA—Lv b 0.561 0.296

$#5—3 026-030 L164 TLALLY K 0.659 0.302
] 031-040 JrvovaviL

H5—4 041-045 L08 H—HH—FY 0.498 0.347

#5—5 046-050 L25 $vy kLY K 0.566 0.359
- 051-055 JrvovaviL

HhH>—6 056-060 L237 CID (to Tungsten) 0.43 0.365

H5—7 061-065 R321 VI RA—IVFEYT VA= 0.477 0.406

$n5—8 066-070 L652 T—I\YYF 1YL 0.535 0.399
] 071-075 JrvsvaviL

$5—9 076-080 L765 LEE £ zO0— 0.389 0.412

#75—10 081-085 L513 Ice and A Slice 0.38 0.447
- 086-105 JrvsvaviL

#5—11 106-110 190 | #—sqxm—su—> | o184 | o641
] 111-115 JrvsvaviL

H5—12 116-120 192 | 2—a4R | 0235 | 036
] 121-135 JrvovaviL

$5—13 136-140 1728 RFA—IVTY—Y 0.256 0.302

H5—14 141-145 L117 274 —IVTIV— 0.223 0.278

$5—15 146-150 1354 | ARV EIWRF4—IVTI— | 0173 0.265
- 151-155 JrvovavhL

$H5—16 156-160 1501 —21—H5—FI— 0.246 0.249

H5—17 161-165 L174 H—HZ2F 4=V D I— 0.204 0.205
- 166-180 JrvsvaviL

H5—18 181-185 L1422 | N—lqALy b 0.209 0.148
] 186-195 JrvsvaviL

$H5—19 196-200 L794 FUFAEVY 0.335 0.251

$5—20 201-205 1328 T4Y—XEVY 0.335 0.18
- 206215 JrvsvaviL

#15—21 216-220 L127 RE—F—EVY 0.397 0.265

$H5—22 221-225 L192 ILy Y€y 0.41 0.237
] 226235 JrvsvaviL

$15— 23 236-240 L157 Evs 0.457 0.272

$5—24 241-245 R332 Fry—o—3 0.489 0.295
] 246-255 JrvovavhL







